

2023–2024 Parent FAFSA Refusal Letter

A dependent student whose parent(s) has ended financial support and refuse to file the FAFSA may be eligible to receive Unsubsidized Stafford Loans to assist in funding their education. The Office of Financial Aid will make this determination based on the documentation submitted and this request will be approved only in certain circumstances. The decision of the Office of Financial Aid is final, and may not be appealed to the U.S. Department of Education. Please complete this form and send it back to Empire State University Office of Financial Aid.

Student name_____

Student ID No. _____

Parent name _____

I attest that I, the parent, refuse to complete the parental section of the FAFSA.

I hereby certify that all the information on this form is true, complete, and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statements or misrepresentations will be cause for denial, reduction, withdrawal, and/or repayment of financial aid, and may subject the filers to a fine or imprisonment or both, under the provisions of the United States Criminal Code.

Parent name ______

Parent signature _____ Date_____

Please sign this form and provide supporting documentation. If you have any questions, please contact us at 800-847-3000 or FinancialAid@sunyempire.edu.

Return this form to Financial Aid by fax, email, or mail to:

Empire State Univeristy Office of Financial Aid 111 West Avenue Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 fax 518-580-4863 email Financialaid@sunyempire.edu